## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PMorgan Chase Bank FORMERLY Chase Manhattan Bank		01/18/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Select Medical Corporation	
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	I 2148095 I	THE POLARIS GROUP STRATEGIC SOLUTIONS FOR HEALTHCARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-656-3309

Email: darius.gambino@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Darius C. Gambino Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darius C. Gambino
Signature:	/dcg/
Date:	01/20/2005

TRADEMARK

900018274 REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0874

Total Attachments: 3 source=ReleaseSecIntChase#page1.tif source=ReleaseSecIntChase#page2.tif source=ReleaseSecIntChase#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0875

RELEASE dated as of January 18, 2005, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent under the US Security Agreement and Credit Agreement referred to below.

A. Reference is made to the US Security Agreement dated as of September 22, 2000 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "US Security Agreement"), among Select Medical Corporation (the "Company"), each Subsidiary of the Company listed on Schedule I thereto or becoming a party thereto as provided in Section 7.15 thereof (the "Subsidiary Guarantors", the Company and the Subsidiary Grantors being referred to collectively as the "Grantors"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (formerly known as JPMorgan Chase Bank) ("JPMorgan"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below), pursuant to which, among other things, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, the registered trademark set forth on Annex I hereto (the "Trademark"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office (recorded Sept. 24, 2000 at Reel 002159 and Frame 0938).

- B. Reference is made to the Credit Agreement dated as of September 22, 2000 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Company; Canadian Back Institute Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company; the lenders from time to time party thereto; JPMorgan, as US administrative agent and as collateral agent; JPMorgan Chase Bank, Toronto Branch (as successor to J.P. Morgan Bank Canada (formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank of Canada)), as Canadian Agent and Canadian Collateral Agent; Banc of America Securities LLC, as Syndication Agent; and CIBC, Inc., as Documentation Agent.
- C. JPMorgan wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for the purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, JPMorgan hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (formerly known as JPMorgan Chase Bank), as Collateral Agent

By

Name

Title

Stephanie Parker Vice President

## ANNEX I

# **Registered Trademark**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
THE POLARIS GROUP STRATEGIC SOLUTIONS FOR HEALTHCARE	2,148,095	March 31, 1998

[[NYCORP:2469702]]

**RECORDED: 01/20/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0878